

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10130 OF 2025

Amit Jitendra Dwivedi .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent
...

Mr. C.S. Patil for the Petitioner.
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Ms. S.A. Prabhune, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1. Though we are informed by Ms. Prabhune, the learned AGP, that the draft affidavit is ready and it is awaiting approval of the State Government, by way of last chance, we grant three weeks' time to file affidavit in reply, as on 21/01/2026, we have already granted four weeks' time. List on 17/03/2026.

It is made clear that if no reply is filed, the petition shall be heard without reply, presuming that the State do not intend to traverse the pleadings in the Petition.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)