

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10130 OF 2025

Amit Jitendra Dwivedi

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

**Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni i/b Mr.C.S. Patil, Advocates for
Petitioner**

**Smt. S.D.Vyas - Addl. G.P. a/w Smt. S.A. Prabhune -AGP, for
State/Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 08/04/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)