

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 10130 OF 2025**

Amit Jitendra Dwivedi .. Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent  
...

Mr. C.S. Patil for the petitioner  
Ms. Savita Prabhune AGP for respondent State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**  
**DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1 The State Government has filed its affidavit in reply. However, since the proxy counsel inform that the arguing counsel is not available today on account of personal difficulty, the matter shall be posted to some other date.

At his request, re-notify to 28/4/2026.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**